
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
101 NE 3rd AVENUE SUITE 2100, FORT LAUDERDALE FLORIDA 33301 

TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828-5074 
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV 

REV.12.COL 
Revision Date: 10/03/2024 
Approved by: Alan Dodd 

Equal Opportunity Employer 

Page 1 of 5 

Printed On Recycled Paper. 

 

 

Change Order No. 1 
Project No. 12716 

Advanced Metering Infrastructure Implementation 
Core and Main LP  

To: Glenn Marcos, Chief Procurement Officer 

From: Brad Kaine - Public Works Director 

Date: August 29, 2025 

Re: Change Order No. 1 for Project No. 12716 
 
 

Job Description: Project No. 12716, Advanced Metering Infrastructure Implementation 

Contractor: Core and Main LP 

Amount: $264,723.25 

Funding: 10-454-7999-533-60-6599-P12716 
 

Purpose of Change Order: 

Expansion of Community Outreach for Advanced Metering Infrastructure (“AMI”) Implementation 

The purpose of this Change Order is to expand and enhance community outreach efforts associated with the 
implementation of the Advanced Metering Infrastructure (“AMI”) project. 

As the Project has advanced and a baseline communication plan has been established, staff has identified 
the need for additional outreach and engagement services to ensure clear, consistent, and comprehensive 
communication with all residents throughout the Project lifecycle. 

The enhanced outreach and engagement strategy will include the following key components: 

1. Branded Outreach Materials and Messaging 
Development of a unified project brand and messaging to be used consistently across all 
communication platforms and materials. These materials will clearly convey the Project’s purpose, 
benefits, and implementation timeline. 

 
2. Creation, Printing, and Distribution of Printed Materials 

Design and execution of a targeted outreach strategy, including direct mailers, door hangers, and 
project signage, to ensure timely and effective delivery of project information to residents. 

 
3. Multilingual Project Hotline and Email Support 

Establishment of a dedicated, multilingual hotline and email system to address resident inquiries, track 
engagement, and provide ongoing support and coordination throughout the duration of the Project. 

 
The attached Community Outreach and Engagement Proposal dated June 27, 2025, provides a detailed 
description of scope and cost.  

 
 

CAM #25-0888 
Exhibit 3 

Page 1 of 12

http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/


PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
101 NE 3rd AVENUE SUITE 2100, FORT LAUDERDALE FLORIDA 33301 

TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828-5074 
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV 

REV.12.COL 
Revision Date: 10/03/2024 
Approved by: Alan Dodd 

Equal Opportunity Employer 

Page 2 of 5 

Printed On Recycled Paper. 

 

 

Change Order No. 1 
Project No. 12716 

Advanced Metering Infrastructure Implementation 
Core and Main LP  

NEW AND EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED – TOTAL ADDITIVE COST $264,723.25 

The attached Community Outreach and Engagement Proposal dated June 27, 2025, provides a detailed 
description of scope and cost.  

NET AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $264,723.25 

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME BEING REQUESTED –  (0) CALENDAR DAYS 

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $264,723.25 

This Change Order provides for all costs and schedule adjustments associated with completing the Work, 
including materials, labor, equipment, bond, insurance, overhead, profit, impacts, and any and all related 
items or associated costs incurred or resulting from the items listed above, and is provided in accordance with 
Section VI. Sub-section NN – Change Orders. 

 

 

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK] 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CAM #25-0888 
Exhibit 3 

Page 2 of 12

http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/


PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
101 NE 3rd AVENUE SUITE 2100, FORT LAUDERDALE FLORIDA 33301 

TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828-5074 
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV 

REV.12.COL 
Revision Date: 10/03/2024 
Approved by: Alan Dodd 

Equal Opportunity Employer 

Page 3 of 5 

Printed On Recycled Paper. 

 

 

Change Order No. 1 
Project No. 12716 

Advanced Metering Infrastructure Implementation 
Core and Main LP  

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the Parties have set their hands and seals the day and year written 
below. 
 

CITY 
 

ATTEST: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a Florida 
municipality 

 
 
 
  By:     
David R. Soloman, City Clerk        Rickelle Williams, City Manager 

 
 
Date:   

 
 
 

Approved as to Legal Form and Correctness: 
D’Wayne M. Spence, Interim City Attorney 

 
 
 

By:     
 Rhonda Montoya Hasan 

Senior Assistant City Attorney 
 
  

CAM #25-0888 
Exhibit 3 

Page 3 of 12

http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/


PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
101 NE 3rd AVENUE SUITE 2100, FORT LAUDERDALE FLORIDA 33301 

TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828-5074 
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV 

REV.12.COL 
Revision Date: 10/03/2024 
Approved by: Alan Dodd 

Equal Opportunity Employer 

Page 4 of 5 

Printed On Recycled Paper. 

 

 

Change Order No. 1 
Project No. 12716 

Advanced Metering Infrastructure Implementation 
Core and Main LP  

 
CONTRACTOR 

 
WITNESSES: CORE & MAIN LP, a Florida Limited Partnership 
 
 
_____________________________ By: _______________________________  
Signature  Stephen O. LeClair 
 Chief Executive Officer 
_____________________________ 
Print Name 
 
_____________________________ 
Signature 
 
_____________________________ 
Print Name  
 

  [CORPORATE SEAL] 
 
 

STATE OF  : 
 

COUNTY OF  : 
 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of □ physical presence or □ online 
notarization, this _____ day of _________________, 2025, by Stephen O. LeClair, as Chief Executive Officer, 
of CORE & MAIN LP, a Florida Limited Partnership. 

 
 
[NOTARY SEAL 

      ________________________________________ 
(Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida) 

 
 
      ________________________________________ 

(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of 
 Notary Public) 

 
 

Personally Known  OR Produced Identification   
Type of Identification Produced:    

CAM #25-0888 
Exhibit 3 

Page 4 of 12

http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/


PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 
101 NE 3rd AVENUE SUITE 2100, FORT LAUDERDALE FLORIDA 33301 

TELEPHONE (954) 828-5772, FAX (954) 828-5074 
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV 

REV.12.COL 
Revision Date: 10/03/2024 
Approved by: Alan Dodd 

Equal Opportunity Employer 

Page 5 of 5 

Printed On Recycled Paper. 

 

 

Change Order No. 1 
Project No. 12716 

Advanced Metering Infrastructure Implementation 
Core and Main LP  

 
 

 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET 
 

 

 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 69,876,703.03 

COST OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE $ 0,00 

COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $ 264,723.25 

TOTAL: $70,101,426.28 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 1,095 calendar days 

TIME ADDED TO DATE 0 calendar days 

TIME ADDED TO THIS CHANGE ORDER 0 calendar days 

TOTAL: 1,095 calendar days 
 
 
 

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE 
 

C.O.# DATE DESCRIPTION COST OR CREDIT 

N/A N/A N/A N/A 

 
 
 

Attachment: Community Outreach & Engagement Proposal, dated June 27, 2025 

CAM #25-0888 
Exhibit 3 

Page 5 of 12

http://www.fortlauderdale.gov/


CAM #25-0888 
Exhibit 3 

Page 6 of 12



CAM #25-0888 
Exhibit 3 

Page 7 of 12



CAM #25-0888 
Exhibit 3 

Page 8 of 12



CAM #25-0888 
Exhibit 3 

Page 9 of 12



CAM #25-0888 
Exhibit 3 

Page 10 of 12



CAM #25-0888 
Exhibit 3 

Page 11 of 12



CAM #25-0888 
Exhibit 3 

Page 12 of 12




